

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-4538 <b>Ve</b>	rsion: 1	Name:	InterPark, LLC, Chicago, Illinois Contract Amendment			
Туре:	Contract Amendme	ent	Status:	Approved			
File created:	7/15/2015		In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	7/29/2015		Final action	7/29/2015			
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT						
	Department(s): Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management						
	Vendor: InterPark, LLC, Chicago, Illinois						
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Self-Park Parking Spaces						
	Original Contract Period: 1/16/2013 - 1/31/2016, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options						
	Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A						
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$430,873.60						
	Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 1/16/2013, \$281,088.00						
	Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A						
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): 8/13/2013 \$149,785.60						
	This Increase Requested: \$5,526.00						
	Potential Fiscal Impact: FY2015 \$1,382.40, FY2016 \$4,143.60						
	Accounts: 265-445						
	Contract Number(s): 12-53-308A						
	Concurrences: The Vendor has met the Minority and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.						
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.						
	Summary: This increase will allow for three additional self-park parking spaces for vehicles owned by the Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management. This contract was awarded through the competitive bidding process pursuant to the Cook County Procurement Code. InterPark, LLC was the lowest, responsive and responsible vendor.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) MICHAE Emergency Manag		S, Executive Di	rector, Department of Homeland Security and			
Code sections:	J J						
Attachments:							

## File #: 15-4538, Version: 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/29/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
PROPOSED C	ONTR	ACT AMENDMENT		
Department(s):	Depa	rtment of Homeland Security and	Emergency Management	
Vendor: InterP	ark, LI	C, Chicago, Illinois		
Request: Autho	orizatio	n for the Chief Procurement Offic	cer to increase contract	
Good(s) or Serv	vice(s):	Self-Park Parking Spaces		
Original Contra	act Pei	<b>iod:</b> 1/16/2013 - 1/31/2016, with	n two (2), one (1) year renewal opti	ons
Proposed Cont	ract Pe	riod Extension: N/A		
Total Current (	Contra	ct Amount Authority: \$430,87	3.60	
Original Appro	oval (B	oard or Procurement): 1/16/20	13, \$281,088.00	
Previous Board	Incre	ase(s) or Extension(s): N/A		
Previous Chief	Procu	rement Officer Increase(s) or E	xtension(s): 8/13/2013 \$149,785.	50
This Increase <b>R</b>	leques	ted: \$5,526.00		
Potential Fiscal	Impa	et: FY2015 \$1,382.40, FY2016 \$	64,143.60	
Accounts: 265-	445			
Contract Numb	per(s):	12-53-308A		

## **Concurrences:**

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** This increase will allow for three additional self-park parking spaces for vehicles owned by the Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management. This contract was awarded through the competitive bidding process pursuant to the Cook County Procurement Code. InterPark, LLC was the lowest, responsive and responsible vendor.